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Here are some fun ideas for Mother’s

all her hard work. This Mother’s Day,

Day that the whole family will enjoy and

why not give her the day off? You can

that will definitely bring a smile to her spend the whole day doing her chores.

Lo . worthof meals, thoroughly cleaning the

e Have a Picnic

is year, i ving you -

outdoors? You can have a great picnic

rands will go a long way to helping her
feel appreciated and loved.

anywhere, even in your own yard! All you

need IS a great menu and a prime picnic

to pack in your picnic basket include

Here are some fun ideas for Father’s

sandwiches, salad, and plenty of lemon-

Day that the whole family will enjoy.

ade.

+ America’s favorite pastime is always
a crowd pleaser. If attending a pro

e Attend a Performance

also something that would make for a

baseball game isn’t an option, find a
local minor league or community

nice Mother’s Day outing. Chances are,

softball game to take in.

your mother is probably too busy to go to

perfect time to treat her! Find out if she

+ Bowling is right up Dad’s alley—
especially if Father’s Day is rainy

has a desire to see anything that is hap-

this year. Opt for bumper bowling to

pening locally, and then surprise her with

dinner, too.

give little ones an advantage.

- tickets. You can even treat her to a nice

¢ Casting a line with the kids is a

classic, relaxing way to spend Dad’s

e Give Her a Break

special day. Children’s fishing

Most moms are completely overworked.

poles cost as little as $12 and are

They spend their time cooking, cleaning,

sure to create cute memories.

and making sure that the household runs

- smoothly. We're often too busy to notice
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May & June Birthdays
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v Staff

: 5/6 Monica Smith 6/28 Karen Halfacre
: 5/7 Charnae Baltimore

® 5/12 Tanisha Walker

: 5/14 Cassandra Morrison

: Students
: 5/2 Jeramy Benbow 6/19 Olivia Hunter
¥ 5/26 Jahari Hamilton 6/24 Esa Hollis

\ 4

@ 6/3 Khari Collins, Jr.
v 6/4  Zaria Stanley

< 6/11 Jayvin Colbert
: 6/11 Liam Fauntroy
: 6/15 Trinity Speight

® 6/18 Malonie Speight
\ 4
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New Students
Christine Bassett
Nari Gray
Harmony Jackson
Brooklyn Roots
Zailyn Rushdan

Kayvion Payton
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Q& We Are Learning From The World Around Us

Q&Your child will be introduced to some or all of the following
topics through a variety of formats, including discussions, in-
dividual/group activities and projects, songs, story books, fin-

Q& ger plays, pictures, field trips, special guests, technology, and

outdoor experiences based on his/her development and in-

terests. We encourage families to see the teacher’s lesson
plans posted in each classroom for more details.

44

MAY
May Day
Cinco de Mayo
Mother’s Day
Community Helpers
Farm Animals
Memorial Day
The Color Blue

JUNE
Father’s Day
Summer Safety
Enjoying the Beach
Pond Life: Frogs, Fish, Reptiles, Etc.
The Color Yellow
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Mother's Day and Father's Day Fun Ideas (contd.)

+ Dad would probably love nothing more than a game of catch or some other
favorite backyard game with the kids. Follow it up with a low-key family
barbeque.

+ Order or make Dad’s favorite pizza and turn on a family-friendly flick that
he’ll love. It's a perfect ending to a fantastic Father’s Day!

5/1
5/5
5/6-10
57
5/10
5/12
5/16
517
5/23

5127

6/5
6/7
6/13
6/14

6/16
6/21

6/28

Important Dates to Note: May & June

May Day

Cinco de Mayo

Teacher Appreciation Week

Teacher Appreciation Day

Wear Something Blue Day

Mother’'s Day

Pre-K Trip to Bellevue Library

KAULC Professional Development—KAU | & KAU Il Closed
“Parent Café” Session @ KAU Il for both KAU | & KAU |l
4:00-5:5 pm

Memorial Day Holiday—KAULC Centers are closed

Wear Something Yellow Day
Preschool Graduation—10:30 am in Community Room
Oxon Cove Farm Trip for Preschool Classes

KAULC Professional Staff Development—KAU | & KAU Il close at
12:30 pm

Father’s Day

Preschool Classes trip to UniverSOUL Circus at National Harbor, bus
departs at 9:30 am

Welcome Summer! FUN DAY—Water play (bring towel, swimwear,
sun block, etc.)



