

May/June 2019

Mother's Day and Father's Day Fun Ideas

Here are some fun ideas for Mother's Day that the whole family will enjoy and that will definitely bring a smile to her face!

• Have a Picnic

This year, instead of having your Mother's Day dinner at home, why not take it outdoors? You can have a great picnic anywhere, even in your own yard! All you need is a great menu and a prime picnic spot, such as a local park. Great options to pack in your picnic basket include sandwiches, salad, and plenty of lemonade.

Attend a Performance

Taking your mother to a performance is also something that would make for a nice Mother's Day outing. Chances are, your mother is probably too busy to go to a play or a concert. Mother's Day is the perfect time to treat her! Find out if she has a desire to see anything that is happening locally, and then surprise her with tickets. You can even treat her to a nice dinner, too.

• Give Her a Break

Most moms are completely overworked. They spend their time cooking, cleaning, and making sure that the household runs smoothly. We're often too busy to notice

all her hard work. This Mother's Day, why not give her the day off? You can spend the whole day doing her chores. Things like preparing several days worth of meals, thoroughly cleaning the house, and running a few of her errands will go a long way to helping her feel appreciated and loved.

Here are some fun ideas for Father's Day that the whole family will enjoy.

- America's favorite pastime is always a crowd pleaser. If attending a pro baseball game isn't an option, find a local minor league or community softball game to take in.
- Bowling is right up Dad's alley especially if Father's Day is rainy this year. Opt for bumper bowling to give little ones an advantage.
- Casting a line with the kids is a classic, relaxing way to spend Dad's special day. Children's fishing poles cost as little as \$12 and are sure to create cute memories.

May & June Birthdays

	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	5/6 Monica Smith	6/28 Karen Halfacre
	5/7 Charnae Baltimore	
	5/12 Tanisha Walker	
	5/14 Cassandra Morrison	
	•	•
	Students	`
	5/2 Jeramy Benbow	6/19 Olivia Hunter
	5/26 Jahari Hamilton	6/24 Esa Hollis
	6/3 Khari Collins, Jr.	
	6/4 Zaria Stanley	•
_(_	6/11 Jayvin Colbert	•
	6/11 Liam Fauntroy	<u>*</u>
	6/15 Trinity Speight	
	6/18 Malonie Speight	



We Are Learning From The World Around Us Your child will be introduced to some or all of the following topics through a variety of formats, including discussions, individual/group activities and projects, songs, story books, finger plays, pictures, field trips, special guests, technology, and outdoor experiences based on his/her development and interests. We encourage families to see the teacher's lesson plans posted in each classroom for more details. MAY May Day Cinco de Mayo Mother's Day Community Helpers Farm Animals Memorial Day The Color Blue JUNE Father's Day **Summer Safety Enjoying the Beach** Pond Life: Frogs, Fish, Reptiles, Etc. The Color Yellow

Mother's Day and Father's Day Fun Ideas (contd.)

- Dad would probably love nothing more than a game of catch or some other favorite backyard game with the kids. Follow it up with a low-key family barbeque.
- Order or make Dad's favorite pizza and turn on a family-friendly flick that he'll love. It's a perfect ending to a fantastic Father's Day!

	Important Dates to Note: May & June		
	5/1	May Day	
	5/5	Cinco de Mayo	
	5/6-10	Teacher Appreciation Week	
(5/7	Teacher Appreciation Day	
	5/10	Wear Something Blue Day	
	5/12	Mother's Day	
	5/16	Pre-K Trip to Bellevue Library	
	5/17	KAULC Professional Development—KAU I & KAU II Closed	
	5/23	"Parent Café" Session @ KAU II for both KAU I & KAU II	
		4:00-5:5 pm	
	5/27	Memorial Day Holiday—KAULC Centers are closed	
	6/5	Wear Something Yellow Day	
	6/7	Preschool Graduation—10:30 am in Community Room	
	6/13	Oxon Cove Farm Trip for Preschool Classes	
	6/14	KAULC Professional Staff Development—KAU I & KAU II close at	
		12:30 pm	
	6/16	Father's Day	
(6/21	Preschool Classes trip to UniverSOUL Circus at National Harbor, bus departs at 9:30 am	
	6/28	Welcome Summer! FUN DAY—Water play (bring towel, swimwear, sun block, etc.)	